

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 230 OF 2006 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

B.R. GUPTA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROHIT JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of proceeding before the trail court)

Date: 14/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal, Adv.

Mrs. Mridul Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Dash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of proceedings of the case titled

"Rohit Jain vs. B.R. Gupta & Anr." pending in the Court of Sh. Jagdeep K. Virat,

Judicial Magistrate, Ist Class, Bhatindhda, Punjab.

an Wati Arora)

(A.D. Sharma)

(Phool

ourt Master

Court Master

C